

مستلزمات قسطرة نبيذة اساسي

رقم المناقصة 87/2023/87/R

1-شركة ISM

مكتب الحلول المتكاملة

3

3. Price Schedule for Medical Supplies to be imported from Abroad

National code (a)	Seller code (b)	Item NO. (c)	Brief Description of Medical Supplies		Quantity Offered & physical unit	Country of origin	Price per physical unit (Bidder may permissible Currency)				Total Price on DDP/Free Delivery at End-user, site. (Iraqi Dinar) 3x5(d)
			Product (a)	Unit pack size (b)			CIP price (Bidder may insert place of destination) (a)	DDP at End-user, site (b)	Incidental services as defined in schedule of Requirement (c)	DDP at End-user, site & Incidental Series (d) = (b) + (c)	
	AHW14R304S	1	Sion Blue: 0.014 Guidewire 0.5 tip load with hybrid coating, length 300 cm	5 pcs per one pack	10037 pcs		99.6 \$ <b>OR</b>	99.6 \$ <b>OR</b>			999,685.2 USD
<b>OR the second Option</b>											
	OR Less Quantity for Of APW14R310S	1	Sion Black : 0.014" guidewire 0.8 tip load with polymer jacket coating, length 300cm	5 pcs per one pack	8618 pcs		116 \$	116 \$			999,685.2 USD

Grand Total of Bid price: 999,685.2 USD , Nine hundred ninety-nine thousand six hundred eighty-five dollars twenty cents.

٢-شركة سيبريا للمستلزمات الطبية

مكتب نهار فارما العلمي

National Code	LEPU MEDICAL CODE	Kimadia Description	company Description	QTY	Unit Price \$	Total price \$
CAT-DE18-580	SQFDQ-II from b04 till b18	Per membranous VSD device	MEMOPART Ventricular septal defect (VSD ) occlude	185	1,350\$	249,750\$

Manufacturer Name and address	Name : SHANGHAI SHAPE MEMORY ALLOY (LAPU MEDICAL) Address :1F AND 5F,TOWER41,NO.258 XINZHUAU RD,SONGJIANG HIGH-TECH PARK,CAOHEJING DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT,SHANGHAI.
-------------------------------	--

3. Price Schedule for Goods to be imported from Abroad

National Code (a)	Item No. (b)	Brief Description of Goods		Quantity offered and physical unit (b)	Country of Origin	Price per physical unit (US\$)				Total Price on CIP/ Kimadia Warehouse 3x5(d)
		Product (a)	Unit Pack Size (b)			CIP Price/ Kimadia Warehouse (a)	DDP at End-user site (b)	Incidental services as defined in schedule of Requirements (c)	DDP at End-user, site & Incidentals Series (d) =(b)+(c)	
CAT-DE18-514	1	GRAFTMASTER RX 2.80X12	pcs	58	Ireland	540\$	NA	NA	NA	31,320 \$
CAT-DE18-515	2	GRAFTMASTER RX 2.80X16	pcs	63	Ireland	540\$	NA	NA	NA	34,020 \$
CAT-DE00-435	3	AMPLATZER SIZING BALLOON	pcs	565	USA	226\$	NA	NA	NA	127,690 \$

Grand Total of Bid price: \$193,030.00 USD (One Hundred Ninety-Three Thousand Thirty US Dollars and Zero cents.  
 Delivery Period: 18 weeks [eighteen weeks from LC Date] as per INCOTERMS® current CIP

Medical  
 Anhadad Jira

٤-شركة CORDIS

مكتب انجاز العلمي

No.	National Code	Cordis Item Code	Cordis Description	COO	Total Shelf Life	Cordis Unit of Sale	No. of Each per Box	Total Quantity	Unit Price (Each) in US \$	Total Price US \$
1	CAT-DE00-082	595Y014	SGW ATW .014 J FLOPPY 300CM	IE	2 Years	Box	1	10,037	70.60	708,612.20
2	CAT-DE00-109	533545	CATH F5.2+ NLH 100CM 4SH	MX	3 Years	Box	5	1,130	14.20	16,046.00
3	CAT-DE00-121	45154750	CATH TEMPO 5F RDC A1 80CM	MX	3 Years	Box	5	1,505	29.50	44,397.50
4	CAT-DE00-130	502652	1-PIECE NEEDLE .038 18G 7.0	JP	3 Years	Box	25	20,530	3.00	61,590.00
5	CAT-DE00-133	502657	2-PIECE NEEDLE .038 18G 7.0	JP	3 Years	Box	25	10,490	5.90	61,891.00
6	CAT-DE00-134	504604X	AVANTI + 4F STD W/GW	MX	3 Years	Box	5	1,370	11.80	16,166.00
7	CAT-DE00-135	504605X	AVANTI + 5F STD W/GW	MX	3 Years	Box	5	3,340	11.80	39,412.00
8	CAT-DE00-136	504606X	SI AVANTI+ 6F STD W/GW NO OBT	MX	3 Years	Box	5	9,185	11.80	108,383.00
9	CAT-DE00-137	504607X	SI AVANTI+ 7F STD W/GW NO OBT	MX	3 Years	Box	5	7,330	11.80	86,494.00
10	CAT-DE00-315	BS25020	NEON PTCA 2.50 MM x20MM	JP	3 Years	Box	1	113	64.80	7,322.40
11	CAT-DE00-316	BS25030	NEON PTCA 2.50 MM x30MM	JP	3 Years	Box	1	126	64.80	8,164.80
12	CAT-DE00-317	BS30020	NEON PTCA 3.00 MM x20MM	JP	3 Years	Box	1	115	64.80	7,452.00
13	CAT-DE00-318	BS30030	NEON PTCA 3.00 MM x30MM	JP	3 Years	Box	1	124	64.80	8,035.20
14	CAT-DE00-319	BS35020	NEON PTCA 3.50 MM x20MM	JP	3 Years	Box	1	115	64.80	7,452.00
15	CAT-DE00-320	BS35030	NEON PTCA 3.50 MM x30MM	JP	3 Years	Box	1	114	64.80	7,387.20
16	CAT-DE00-375	502703	EMERALD GUIDEWIRES (OEM)	IE	3 Years	Box	5	100	14.20	1,420.00
17	CAT-DE00-376	502703	EMERALD GUIDEWIRES (OEM)	IE	3 Years	Box	5	60	14.20	852.00
18	CAT-DE00-377	502536	DGW .025 FC J15MM 150CM TEF	IE	3 Years	Box	5	105	14.20	1,491.00
19	CAT-DE00-378	502526	DGW .032 FC J3MM 150CM TEF	IE	3 Years	Box	5	325	14.20	4,615.00
20	CAT-DE00-380	502456	DGW .018 FC J3MM 260CM TEF	IE	3 Years	Box	5	275	18.90	5,197.50
21	CAT-DE00-398	533556	CATH F5.2ST+ MPA2(I)100 CM 2SH	MX	3 Years	Box	5	10	14.20	142.00
22	CAT-DE00-399	533640	CATH F6 ST+ MP A1 100CM	MX	3 Years	Box	5	40	14.20	568.00
23	CAT-DE00-403	504300	BIOPSY FORCEPS 5.5F STD 104CM	US	3 Years	Box	1	167	353.00	58,951.00
24	CAT-DE00-404	502400B	BF BIPAL 7F 104CM 2.2MM JAW	US	3 Years	Box	1	193	353.00	68,129.00
25	CAT-DE00-406	532405	CATH ST .035 F4 100 BERENS	MX	3 Years	Box	5	40	29.50	1,180.00
26	CAT-DE00-407	451513H0	CATH TEMPO 5F BER 100CM	MX	3 Years	Box	5	65	14.20	923.00
27	CAT-DE00-408	451413V0	CATH TEMPO 4F BER 65CM	MX	3 Years	Box	5	85	29.50	2,507.50

AND MEDICAL APPLIANCES (KIMADIA)  
REPUBLIC OF IRAQ

REFERENCE LETTER 01/4562/10/15

FINANCIAL BID

28	CAT-DE00-409	451513V0	CATH TEMPO 5F BER 65CM	MX	3 Years	Box	5	140	29.50	4,130.00
29	CAT-DE00-410	451415H0	CATH TEMPO 4F BER II 100CM	MX	3 Years	Box	5	90	29.50	2,655.00
30	CAT-DE00-437	504404X	ACCS VESSEL DILATOR 4F .035	MX	3 Years	Box	10	70	14.20	994.00
31	CAT-DE00-440	504610X	SI AVANTI+ 10F STD W/GW	MX	3 Years	Box	5	270	14.20	3,834.00
									<b>CIP Baghdad in US Dollar \$</b>	<b>1,346,394.30</b>

Delivery Details:  
Delivery Terms  
Delivery Time

CIP Baghdad in US Dollar  
50% to be delivered within 6 months after receipt and approval of the letter of credit  
50% within 6 months from the first shipment  
We cannot be responsible for delays arising by Force Majeure

٥-شركة السار

مكتب السار

Invitation No. 87/2023/87/R

Offer Ref:191/ S R  
Date: 3/1/2024

1		2		3	4	5				6
No	Seller Code	Brief Description of Goods		Quantity Offered per UOM	Country of Origin	Price per Physical Unit in USD				Total Price on DDP, Free Delivery at End User Site/USD
		Product	Unit Pack Size			CIP Price	DDP at End User Site	Incidental Services as Defined in Schedule of Requirement	DDP at End-user, Site & Incidental Series	
CAT-DE00-367		Rad pad disposable lead								
		Radpad 5300 Femoral Entry Angiography Shield Options:								
Option 1	5300A-R	5300A-R (95% Attenuation)	Each	5410	US	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	N/A	\$ 110.00	595,100.00
Option 2	5300A-O	5300A-O (90% Attenuation)	Each		US	\$ 88.00				
Option 3	5300A-Y	5300A-Y (75% Attenuation)	Each		US	\$ 66.00				
		Radpad 5400 EP Subclavian Options:								
Option 4	5400A-R	5400A-R (95% Attenuation)	Each		US	\$ 110.00				
Option 5	5400A-O	5400A-O (90% Attenuation)	Each		US	\$ 88.00				
Option 6	5400A-Y	5400A-Y (75% Attenuation)	Each		US	\$ 66.00				
<b>Grand Total of Bid Price in USD</b>						\$	<b>595,100.00</b>			
<b>Grand Total of Bid Price in USD in Words</b>						<b>Five hundred ninety-five thousand one hundred US Dollars</b>				



Kimadia Code	BDI Code (b)	Item #	Brief Description of goods		Unit size	QTY (PC S)	Origin	Price per Unit				Total Price 3x5(d)
			Product Name					CIP Price / 1 PC (a)	DDP at End User price (b)	Incidental service (c)	DDP at End User + Incidental Services (d)=(b)+(c)	
CAT-DE18-486	FVL05120	1	graft Stent self expandable size 4.5 length 12	MT-8F-FVL-S 5/120/117	pcs	1	Germany	1,730.00	-	-	1,730.00	1,730.00
	FVM05120	Alt		MT-8F-FVM-S 5/120/80	pcs	1	Germany	1,730.00	-	-	1,730.00	1,730.00
CAT-DE18-487	FVL05120	2	graft Stent self expandable size 4.5 length 15	MT-8F-FVL-S 5/120/117	pcs	1	Germany	1,730.00	-	-	1,730.00	1,730.00
	FVM05120	Alt		MT-8F-FVM-S 5/120/80	pcs	1	Germany	1,730.00	-	-	1,730.00	1,730.00
CAT-DE18-488	FVL05120	3	graft Stent self expandable size 5 length 12	MT-8F-FVL-S 5/120/117	pcs	1	Germany	1,730.00	-	-	1,730.00	1,730.00
	FVM05120	Alt		MT-8F-FVM-S 5/120/80	pcs	1	Germany	1,730.00	-	-	1,730.00	1,730.00
CAT-DE18-489	FVL05120	4	graft Stent self expandable size 5 length 15	MT-8F-FVL-S 5/120/117	pcs	1	Germany	1,730.00	-	-	1,730.00	1,730.00
	FVM05120	Alt		MT-8F-FVM-S 5/120/80	pcs	1	Germany	1,730.00	-	-	1,730.00	1,730.00
CAT-DE18-490	FVL06120	5	graft Stent self expandable size 5.5 length 12	MT-8F-FVL-S 6/120/117	pcs	1	Germany	1,730.00	-	-	1,730.00	1,730.00
	FVM06120	Alt		MT-8F-FVM-S 6/120/80	pcs	1	Germany	1,730.00	-	-	1,730.00	1,730.00
CAT-DE18-491	FVL06120	6	graft Stent self expandable size 5.5 length 15	MT-8F-FVL-S 6/120/117	pcs	1	Germany	1,730.00	-	-	1,730.00	1,730.00
	FVM06120	Alt		MT-8F-FVM-S 6/120/80	pcs	1	Germany	1,730.00	-	-	1,730.00	1,730.00
CAT-DE18-492	FVL06120	7	graft Stent self expandable size 6 length 12	MT-8F-FVL-S 6/120/117	pcs	1	Germany	1,730.00	-	-	1,730.00	1,730.00
	FVM06120	Alt		MT-8F-FVM-S 6/120/80	pcs	1	Germany	1,730.00	-	-	1,730.00	1,730.00

Lawral Scientific Office

CAT-DE18-493	FVL06120	8	graft Stent self expandable size 6 length 15	MT-8F-FVL-S 6/120/117	pcs	1	Germany	1,730.00	-	-	1,730.00	1,730.00
	FVM06120	Alt		MT-8F-FVM-S 6/120/80	pcs	1	Germany	1,730.00	-	-	1,730.00	1,730.00
CAT-DE18-494	FVL07120	9	graft Stent self expandable size 6.5 length 12	MT-9F-FVL-S 7/120/117	pcs	1	Germany	1,730.00	-	-	1,730.00	1,730.00
	FVM07120	Alt		MT-9F-FVM-S 7/120/80	pcs	1	Germany	1,730.00	-	-	1,730.00	1,730.00
CAT-DE18-495	FVL07120	10	graft Stent self expandable size 6.5 length 15	MT-9F-FVL-S 7/120/117	pcs	1	Germany	1,730.00	-	-	1,730.00	1,730.00
	FVM07120	Alt		MT-9F-FVM-S 7/120/80	pcs	1	Germany	1,730.00	-	-	1,730.00	1,730.00
CAT-DE18-496	FVL07120	11	graft Stent self expandable size 7 length 12	MT-9F-FVL-S 7/120/117	pcs	1	Germany	1,730.00	-	-	1,730.00	1,730.00
	FVM07120	Alt		MT-9F-FVM-S 7/120/80	pcs	1	Germany	1,730.00	-	-	1,730.00	1,730.00
CAT-DE18-497	FVL07120	12	graft Stent self expandable size 7 length 15	MT-9F-FVL-S 7/120/117	pcs	1	Germany	1,730.00	-	-	1,730.00	1,730.00
	FVM07120	Alt		MT-9F-FVM-S 7/120/80	pcs	1	Germany	1,730.00	-	-	1,730.00	1,730.00
CAT-DE18-498	FVL08120	13	graft Stent self expandable size 7.5 length 12	MT-9F-FVL-S 8/120/117	pcs	1	Germany	1,730.00	-	-	1,730.00	1,730.00
	FVM08120	Alt		MT-9F-FVM-S 8/120/80	pcs	1	Germany	1,730.00	-	-	1,730.00	1,730.00
CAT-DE18-499	FVL08120	14	graft Stent self expandable size 7.5 length 15	MT-9F-FVL-S 8/120/117	pcs	1	Germany	1,730.00	-	-	1,730.00	1,730.00
	FVM08120	Alt		MT-9F-FVM-S 8/120/80	pcs	1	Germany	1,730.00	-	-	1,730.00	1,730.00
CAT-DE18-500	FVL08120	15	graft Stent self expandable size 8 length 12	MT-9F-FVL-S 8/120/117	pcs	1	Germany	1,730.00	-	-	1,730.00	1,730.00
	FVM08120	Alt		MT-9F-FVM-S 8/120/80	pcs	1	Germany	1,730.00	-	-	1,730.00	1,730.00
CAT-DE18-501	FVL08120	16	graft Stent self expandable size 8 length 15	MT-9F-FVL-S 8/120/117	pcs	1	Germany	1,730.00	-	-	1,730.00	1,730.00
	FVM08120	Alt		MT-9F-FVM-S 8/120/80	pcs	1	Germany	1,730.00	-	-	1,730.00	1,730.00

Lawral Scientific Office

۵۳ ششصد و پنجاه و سه

CAT-DE18-502	FVL09120	17	graft Stent self expandable size 9 length12	MT-9F-FVL-S 9/120/117	pcs	1	Germany	1,730.00	-	-	1,730.00	1,730.00
	FVM09120	Alt		MT-9F-FVM-S 9/120/80	pcs	1	Germany	1,730.00	-	-	1,730.00	
CAT-DE18-503	FVL09120	18	graft Stent self expandable size 9 length 15	MT-9F-FVL-S 9/120/117	pcs	1	Germany	1,730.00	-	-	1,730.00	
	FVM09120	Alt		MT-9F-FVM-S 9/120/80	pcs	1	Germany	1,730.00	-	-	1,730.00	1,730.00
CAT-DE18-504	FVL10120	19	graft Stent self expandable size10 length12	MT-9F-FVL-S 10/120/117	pcs	1	Germany	1,730.00	-	-	1,730.00	
	FVM10120	Alt		MT-9F-FVM-S 10/120/80	pcs	1	Germany	1,730.00	-	-	1,730.00	1,730.00
CAT-DE18-505	FVL10120	20	graft Stent self expandable size10 length 15	MT-9F-FVL-S 10/120/117	pcs	1	Germany	1,730.00	-	-	1,730.00	
	FVM10120	Alt		MT-9F-FVM-S 10/120/80	pcs	1	Germany	1,730.00	-	-	1,730.00	1,730.00
CAT-DE18-506	FVL12120	21	graft Stent self expandable size 11 length 12	MT-10F-FVL-S 12/120/117	pcs	1	Germany	1,730.00	-	-	1,730.00	
	FVM12120	Alt		MT-10F-FVM-S 12/120/80	pcs	1	Germany	1,730.00	-	-	1,730.00	1,730.00
CAT-DE18-507	FVL12120	22	graft Stent self expandable size 11 length 15	MT-10F-FVL-S 12/120/117	pcs	1	Germany	1,730.00	-	-	1,730.00	
	FVM12120	Alt		MT-10F-FVM-S 12/120/80	pcs	1	Germany	1,730.00	-	-	1,730.00	1,730.00
CAT-DE18-508	FVL12120	23	graft Stent self expandable size 12 length 12	MT-10F-FVL-S 12/120/117	pcs	1	Germany	1,730.00	-	-	1,730.00	
	FVM12120	Alt		MT-10F-FVM-S 12/120/80	pcs	1	Germany	1,730.00	-	-	1,730.00	1,730.00
CAT-DE18-509	FVL12120	24	graft Stent self expandable size 12 length15	MT-10F-FVL-S 12/120/117	pcs	1	Germany	1,730.00	-	-	1,730.00	
	FVM12120	Alt		MT-10F-FVM-S 12/120/80	pcs	1	Germany	1,730.00	-	-	1,730.00	1,730.00
CAT-DE18-510	FVL14120	25	graft Stent self expandable size 13 length 12	MT-10F-FVL-S 13.5/120/117	pcs	1	Germany	1,730.00	-	-	1,730.00	
	FVM14120	Alt		MT-10F-FVM-S 13.5/120/80	pcs	1	Germany	1,730.00	-	-	1,730.00	1,730.00

3 | Page

۵۳


CAT-DE18-511	FVL14120	26	graft Stent self expandable size 13 length 15	MT-10F-FVL-S 13.5/120/117	pcs	1	Germany	1,730.00	-	-	1,730.00	1,730.00
	FVM14120	Alt		MT-10F-FVM-S 13.5/120/80	pcs	1	Germany	1,730.00	-	-	1,730.00	
CAT-DE18-512	FVL14120	27	graft Stent self expandable size 14 length 12	MT-10F-FVL-S 13.5/120/117	pcs	1	Germany	1,730.00	-	-	1,730.00	1,730.00
	FVM14120	Alt		MT-10F-FVM-S 13.5/120/80	pcs	1	Germany	1,730.00	-	-	1,730.00	
CAT-DE18-513	FVL14120	28	graft Stent self expandable size 14 length 15	MT-10F-FVL-S 13.5/120/117	pcs	1	Germany	1,730.00	-	-	1,730.00	1,730.00
	FVM14120	Alt		MT-10F-FVM-S 13.5/120/80	pcs	1	Germany	1,730.00	-	-	1,730.00	
CAT-DE18-540	LSM08008 16	29	graft Stent Balloon mounted size 9 length 12	LifeStream 8mmx16mm - 80cm	pcs	1	Ireland	1,730.00	-	-	1,730.00	1,730.00
	LSM13508 16	Alt		LifeStream 8mmx16mm - 135cm	pcs	1	Ireland	1,730.00	-	-	1,730.00	
CAT-DE18-544	LSM08010 38	30	graft Stent Balloon mounted size11 length12	LifeStream 10mmx38mm - 80cm	pcs	1	Ireland	1,730.00	-	-	1,730.00	1,730.00
	LSM13510 38	Alt		LifeStream 10mmx38mm - 135cm	pcs	1	Ireland	1,730.00	-	-	1,730.00	
CAT-DE18-545	LSM08010 38	31	graft Stent Balloon mounted size11 length 15	LifeStream 10mmx38mm - 80cm	pcs	1	Ireland	1,730.00	-	-	1,730.00	1,730.00
	LSM13510 38	Alt		LifeStream 10mmx38mm - 135cm	pcs	1	Ireland	1,730.00	-	-	1,730.00	
<b>Total: \$53,630.00 CIP Kimadia Warehouse</b>											<b>53,630.00</b>	
<b>Fifty three thousand six hundred thirty US Dollars ONLY</b>												

٧-شركة الانجازات

مكتب المجد العلمي

<b>Ministry of Health</b> <b>The State Company For Marketing Drugs</b> <b>And Medical Appliances (Kimadia)</b> <b>Baghdad-IRAQ</b>	<b>Priced Schedule</b>
	Invitation # 87/2023/87/R Our Ref # : 87/2023/87/R-ABT

1		2		3	4	5			6		
National Code	Seller Code	Kimadia Description	Brief Description of Goods		Quantity Offered & Physical Unit	Country of Origin	Price per Physical Unit in USD			Total Price on DDP, Free Delivery at End User Site/USD	
			Product	Unit Pack Size			CIP Price	DDP at End-User Site	Incidental Services as Defined in Schedule of Requirement		DDP at End-user, Site & Incidental Series
CAT-DE00-153	406802	Mullins interatrial septostomy sheath for adults 7F	Introducer Sheath with Hemostasis Valve and Sideport, and Dilator (1 unit per box). Dilator protrusion at full assembly ~ 4.5 cm. "Mullins" style	Pcs	497	USA	210.00	210.00		210.00	104,370.00
CAT-DE00-154	406805	Mullins interatrial septostomy sheath for adults 8F	Introducer Sheath with Hemostasis Valve and Sideport, and Dilator (1 unit per box). Dilator protrusion at full assembly for 8 F 3.5 cm. "Mullins" style	Pcs	477	USA	220.00	220.00		220.00	104,940.00

Grand Total of Bid Price in USD	209,310.00	
Grand Total of Bid Price in USD in Words	Two Hundred Nine Thousand Three Hundred Ten Dollars and No Cents	
Delivery Period:	4-6 Months as per INCOTERMS current Edition	Signature of: Name & Designation
Agent Name & address:	Please Insert full details	
Agent N/A	N/A	
Bidder:	Al-Injazat Trading L.L.Co.	Business Address
Place:		Seal of the Bidder
Date		



٨- شركة OPTIMED

مكتب كلفن العلمي

CAT-DE00-258	7326-01-8060	sinus-XL Selfexpanding nitinol stent Diameter 26mm length 60mm (6cm)	Pcs	2	Germany	700	1400
<b>Total</b>		<b>Thirty nine thousand and Two hundred US dollar</b>				<b>39,200</b>	
<b>Delivery time:</b>	The shipment will be dispatched within 6 months via Baghdad international airport after confirmed date of the activated L/C .						
<b>Validity of offer</b>	365 days from the closing date of offer						
<b>Note</b>	<b>We are ready to supply whole quantity if the contract awarded to our company</b>						

الشركة العامة  
تسوية ٧١

1		2		3	4	5					6	
National Code	Company Code	Generic Name	Brief Description Goods		Qty Offered	Country of Origin	Unit Price [ Bidder may insert permissible Currency ]					Total price on CIP/DDP Free Delivery at End-users'
			Product	Shelf Life			DDP Price Per Unit	CIP Price Per Unit	Currency	Incidental services as defined in schedules of requirement	DDP Price / End Users with emergency services	
CAT-DE00-133	AD21T41W	Seldinger needle for pediatric	Needle.Merit Advance®.One Wall.21G.4.0 cm.1 9/16".Standard.Smooth	36 Months	10490	U.S.A	3.10 \$	3.10 \$	U.S Dollar	Nil	Nil	32,519 \$
CAT-DE00-135	PLP-1005	Introducer sheath with out hemostasis (Venous) 5f	Splittable Sheath Introducer.Prelude Prestige™.Splittable Introducer System.5F..13 cm..5F.Sterile	36 Months	3340	Mexico	17.99 \$	17.99 \$	U.S Dollar	Nil	Nil	60,086.60 \$
CAT-DE00-136	PLP-1006	Introducer sheath with out hemostasis (Venous) 6f	Splittable Sheath Introducer.Prelude Prestige™.Splittable Introducer System.6F..13 cm..6F.Sterile	36 Months	9185	Mexico	17.99 \$	17.99 \$	U.S Dollar	Nil	Nil	165,238.15 \$
CAT-DE00-137	PLP-1007	Introducer sheath with out hemostasis (Venous) 7f	Splittable Sheath Introducer.Prelude Prestige™.Splittable Introducer System.7F..13 cm..7F.Sterile	36 Months	7330	Mexico	17.99 \$	17.99 \$	U.S Dollar	Nil	Nil	131,866.70 \$

1		2		3	4	5					6	
National Code	Company Code	Generic Name	Brief Description Goods		Qty Offered	Country of Origin	Unit Price [ Bidder may insert permissible Currency ]					Total price on CIP/DDP Free Delivery at End-users'
			Product	Shelf Life			DDP Price Per Unit	CIP Price Per Unit	Currency	Incidental services as defined in schedules of requirement	DDP Price / End Users with emergency services	
CAT-DE00-215	PLS-1009	PEEL AWAY SHEATH 9F + INTRODUCER ROTABLATER DEVICE FOR PTCA BRANCHY THERAPY FOR INSTENT RESTENOSISE ( DEVICE )	Splittable Sheath Introducer.Prelude SNAP™.Splittable Hemostatic Introducer System.9F.13 cm.9F	48 Months	597	Mexico	39.55 \$	39.55 \$	U.S Dollar	Nil	Nil	23,611.35 \$
CAT-DE00-437	PD4FD35	Dilator 4Fr sheath	Prelude®.4F.16 cm (6.3")	36 Months	70	U.S.A	6 \$	6 \$	U.S Dollar	Nil	Nil	420 \$

Grand Total of Bid price: [four hundred thirteen thousand seven hundred forty-one and eight tenths] (413,741.80 USD).

Delivery Period: 120 Days after the issuing date of the LC for (part of) the order QTY depending on the volume ordered.

Agent Name & Address: AL Rusafi Scientific Bureau (Baghdad, Hay Hittin, 622, St 37, Home 7)

Signature of Bidder




Handwritten notes in Arabic script, including 'م. نور محمد' and 'م. نور محمد'.

Name & Designation: Adam Smith  
President, EMEA

Place: 1600 West Merit Parkway- South Jordan, Utah 84095-2416 USA

10- شركة ENGIOMED

مكتب انجي فارما

To	REPUBLIC OF IRAQ MINISTRY OF HEALTH THE STATE CO. FOR MARKETING DRUGS AND MEDICAL APPLIANCES (KIMADIA) BAB AL-MOA A'ADHAM, BAGHDAD, IRAQ	المستلزمات الطبية / العدد Priced Offer for Inv. No. 8772023/87R	Quotation No. 5795
			Date 16/12/2023
			Page No. 1 of 2

#	National Code No.	National Item description	QTY in pcs	Our offered items	Unit	Unit Price in USD per single pcs, DDP end user	Extended amount in USD	Number of pcs per pack	Manufacturer / Origin	
86	CAT-DE00-400	Guide wire snare SFr,sheath	556	MemoPart Snare ( size 15mm or size 20mm)	Pcs	\$295.0	\$164,020.0	1 pcs per pack	SHSMA / China	
147	CAT-DE18-580	Per membranous VSD device	185	MemoPart membranous VSD occluder, pack of 1 unit, with related Delivery System Kit pack of 1 unit, Model REF: ODS-P/V/ In-207 (Lot: from 77-148)	Pcs	\$1,200.0	\$222,000.00	1 pcs per pack	SHSMA / China	
<b>Please Note :</b> - With every sale of 100 units of VSD Occluders , we provide 25 units extra of Occluders and their associated delivery systems free of charge. - With every sale of 100 units of Snare , we provide 20 units extra of Snare free of charge. - With every occluder and delivery system we supply, you'll receive a complimentary Super Stiff Wire Guide wire of European origin at no extra cost.										
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT IN USD</b>								<b>\$386,020.00</b>		



No.	National Code	Description	Unit	Qty	Manufacturer	Cat #	Unit price USD, Digit	Unit Price USD , Word	Total price USD, Digit	Total Price USD , Word	Shelf Life
17	CAT-DE00-170	Arterial septostomy balloon catheter: Z-5 Atrioseptostomy catheter , Balloon Diameter (9.5-13.5) mm, balloon length (0.95-1.35)cm, introducer size (5-6)F. <b>OR</b> Arterial septostomy balloon catheter: Z-6 Atrioseptostomy Catheter , Balloon Diameter (9.5-13.5)mm, Balloon length (0.95-1.35)cm, introducer size (6)F	pcs	525	NuMED, Inc. and or NuMED Canada Inc / USA and or Canada	SPT002 SPT003  Z695 Z6135	\$ 900	Nine Hundred Dollars	\$ 472,500	Four Hundred Seventy Two Thousand and Five Hundred Dollars	5 years
57	CAT-DE00-307	"Scoreflex NC" Coronary Dilatation Catheter, Dual wire balloon, alternative to cutting balloon for stenosis, diameter (3.5) mm, length (20)mm.	pcs	337	OrbusNeich Medical, B.V./ USA and or The Netherlands	635-204-1	\$ 590	Five Hundred and Ninty Dollars	\$ 198,830	One Hundred Ninty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred and Thirty Dollars	2 years
58	CAT-DE00-309	"Scoreflex NC" Coronary Dilatation Catheter, Dual wire balloon, alternative to cutting balloon for stenosis,diameter (3.0) mm, length (10)mm.	pcs	450	OrbusNeich Medical, B.V./ USA and or The Netherlands	630-104-1	\$ 590	Five Hundred and Ninty Dollars	\$ 265,500	Two Hundred Sixty Five Thousand and Five Hundred Dollars	2 years
78	CAT-DE00-391	MULTI-TRACK™ Angiographic catheter (5F) introducer size, (3F) shaft size, (100,80,60)cm usable length,0.025" guide wire	pcs	60	NuMED, Inc. and or NuMED Canada Inc / USA and or Canada	MMTA03100 MMTA0380 MMTA0360	\$ 350	Three Hundred and Fifty Dollars	\$ 21,000	Twenty One Thousand Dollars	5 years
79	CAT-DE00-392	Bonhoeffer MULTI-TRACK™ System Mitral Dilatation kit, (14mm) diameter, (5cm) length, (7F) shaft size	pcs	10	NuMED, Inc. and or NuMED Canada Inc / USA and or Canada	BMK14	\$ 2,500	Two Thousand and Five Hundred Dollars	\$ 25,000	Twenty Five Thousand Dollars	5 years

80	CAT-DE00-393	Bonhoeffer MULTI-TRACK™ System Mitral Dilatation kit, (16mm) diameter, (5cm) length, (7F) shaft size	pcs	10	NuMED, Inc. and or NuMED Canada Inc / USA and or Canada	BMK16	\$ 2,500	Two Thousand and Five Hundred Dollars	\$ 25,000	Twenty Five Thousand Dollars	5 years
81	CAT-DE00-394	Bonhoeffer MULTI-TRACK™ System Mitral Dilatation kit, (18mm) diameter, (5cm) length, (7F) shaft size	pcs	10	NuMED, Inc. and or NuMED, Canada Inc / USA and or Canada	BMK18	\$ 2,500	Two Thousand and Five Hundred Dollars	\$ 25,000	Twenty Five Thousand Dollars	5 years
82	CAT-DE00-395	Bonhoeffer MULTI-TRACK System Mitral Dilatation kit, (20mm) diameter, (5cm) length, (7F) shaft size	pcs	10	NuMED, Inc. and or NuMED Canada Inc / USA and or Canada	BMK20	\$ 2,500	Two Thousand and Five Hundred Dollars	\$ 25,000	Twenty Five Thousand Dollars	5 years
95	CAT-DE00-435	PTS Sizing Balloon catheter, (20,25,30,40)mm diameter, (3,4,5)cm length,(8)F shaft size, (8,9)F introducer size, (80)cm usable length. <b>OR</b> PTS-X Sizing Balloon catheter, (20,25,30,35,40)mm diameter, (3,4,5,6)cm length,(8)F shaft size, (8,9)F introducer size, (80-110)cm usable length.	pcs	565	NuMED, Inc. and or NuMED Canada Inc / USA and or Canada	as per cat	\$ 750	Seven Hundred and Fifty Dollars	\$ 423,750	Four Hundred Twenty Three Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty Dollars	5 years
<b>Total USD</b>									\$ 1,481,580	One Million Four Hundred Eighty One Thousand Five Hundred and Eighty Dollars	

*Handwritten signatures and initials in blue ink.*

Healthy Life

National Code	تبيذه اساسي لقطره	المجموع	Unite Price	وحدة القياس	Total
CAT-DE00-082	Exchange guide wire -J tip standard 0.014,300cm	10037	\$120	PCS	\$1,204,440
CAT-DE00-109	NIH catheter 4F	1130	\$10	PCS	\$11,300
CAT-DE00-112	Swan Ganz catheter 5f	320	\$10	PCS	\$3,200
CAT-DE00-113	Swan Ganz catheter 6f	325	\$10	PCS	\$3,250
CAT-DE00-121	Renal Catheter 6F	1505	\$10	PCS	\$15,050
CAT-DE00-130	Seldinger needle (gauge 17/3 inch )	20530	\$15	PCS	\$307,950
CAT-DE00-133	Seldinger needle for pediatric	10490	\$10	PCS	\$104,900
CAT-DE00-134	Introducer sheath with out heamostasis (Venous) 4f	1370	\$60	PCS	\$82,200
CAT-DE00-135	Introducer sheath with out heamostasis (Venous) 5f	3340	\$60	PCS	\$200,400
CAT-DE00-136	Introducer sheath with out heamostasis (Venous) 6f	9185	\$60	PCS	\$551,100
CAT-DE00-137	Introducer sheath with out heamostasis (Venous) 7f	7330	\$60	PCS	\$439,800
CAT-DE00-147	Syring with HANDI - FIL for injection use (labeled - Florshiem) 150 ml Part no. -600269 (disposable)	10612	\$20	PCS	\$212,240
CAT-DE00-153	Mullins interatrial septostomy sheath for adults 7F	497	\$10	PCS	\$4,970
CAT-DE00-154	Mullins interatrial septostomy sheath for adults 8F	477	\$10	PCS	\$4,770
CAT-DE00-157	Goald transducer P23XL	425	\$100	PCS	\$42,500
CAT-DE00-158	Domes for goud transducer P23XL (D4005) LOT no.243601 gish biomedical inc.	12685	\$60	PCS	\$761,100
CAT-DE00-220	PRESSURE WIRE FOR F.F.R	2075	\$100	PCS	\$207,500
CAT-DE00-224	G W TORY ( HYDROPHILIC 0 0.030	5685	\$100	PCS	\$568,500
CAT-DE00-225	G W TORY ( HYDROPHILIC 0 0.028	2681	\$100	PCS	\$268,100
CAT-DE00-227	G W TORY ( HYDROPHILIC 0 0.021	3270	\$100	PCS	\$327,000
CAT-DE00-229	Non contact catheters with multiple sensing electrodes	47	\$500	PCS	\$23,500
CAT-DE00-307	cutting ball . For restenosis size 3.5 x 2 cm	337	\$100	PCS	\$33,700
CAT-DE00-309	cutting ball . For restenosis size 3 x 10 cm	450	\$100	PCS	\$45,000
CAT-DE00-367	Rad pad disposable lead	5410	\$50	PCS	\$270,500
CAT-DE00-374	Torque guide wire Type Microvena™ platinum TM Termo TM, glide wirre (termo PLUS meical crop,somerset nj) 0.018D,45cm L	75	\$500	PCS	\$37,500
CAT-DE00-375	Torque guide wire 0.021d,45cm L	100	\$500	PCS	\$50,000
CAT-DE00-376	Torque guide wire 0.021D,80cmL	60	\$500	PCS	\$30,000
CAT-DE00-377	Torque guide wire 0,025D,160cmL	105	\$500	PCS	\$52,500
CAT-DE00-378	Torque guide wire 0,032D,160cmL	325	\$500	PCS	\$162,500
CAT-DE00-380	Torque(exchange) guide wire 0,21D,260cmL	275	\$500	PCS	\$137,500
CAT-DE00-386	Flow-directed balloon catheter 4Fr,sheath	70	\$400	PCS	\$28,000
CAT-DE00-388	SWANGANZ catheter5 lumen 4Fr,sheath	87	\$400	PCS	\$34,800
CAT-DE00-389	SWANGANZ catheter5 lumen 6Fr,sheath	123	\$400	PCS	\$49,200
CAT-DE00-391	Multi-trak catheter 5Fr,sheath	60	\$400	PCS	\$24,000
CAT-DE00-397	Goodale-lubin catheter 3Fr,sheath	10	\$400	PCS	\$4,000
CAT-DE00-398	Goodale-lubin catheter 5Fr,sheath	10	\$400	PCS	\$4,000
CAT-DE00-399	Goodale-lubin catheter 6Fr,sheath	40	\$400	PCS	\$16,000
CAT-DE00-400	guide wire snaire 5Fr,sheath	657	\$400	PCS	\$262,800
CAT-DE00-403	Bioprome catheter & forceps 5Fr,sheath	167	\$400	PCS	\$66,800
CAT-DE00-404	Bioprome catheter & forceps 6Fr,sheath	193	\$400	PCS	\$77,200
CAT-DE00-405	Dotter - type basket catheter	20	\$400	PCS	\$8,000
CAT-DE00-406	Berman wede catheter 4Fr,sheath	40	\$400	PCS	\$16,000
CAT-DE00-407	Berman wede catheter 5Fr,sheath	65	\$400	PCS	\$26,000
CAT-DE00-408	Berman angiographic catheter 0,018 inch D, 4Fr,sheath	85	\$400	PCS	\$34,000
CAT-DE00-409	Berman angiographic catheter 5Fr,sheath	140	\$400	PCS	\$56,000
CAT-DE00-410	(Berman) balloon occlusion catheter 4Fr,sheath	90	\$400	PCS	\$36,000
CAT-DE00-435	Sizing balloon Type 24, 24.35 D, 7Fr,sheat	565	\$400	PCS	\$226,000
CAT-DE00-437	Dilator 4Fr sheath	70	\$400	PCS	\$28,000
CAT-DE00-440	Dilator 10Fr sheath	270	\$400	PCS	\$108,000
CAT-DE00-441	Dilator 12Fr sheath	250	\$400	PCS	\$100,000
CAT-DE00-442	Dilator 14Fr sheath	250	\$400	PCS	\$100,000
CAT-DE18-583	Mullius transspetal needle G12	160	\$200	PCS	\$32,000
CAT-DE18-584	Mullius transspetal needle G10	360	\$200	PCS	\$72,000

لفظ سبعة ملايين وخمسمائة و احد و ستون الف و مئتين و ثمانون دولار لا غير \$7,571,770

Price Schedule for Medical Supplies to be Imported from Abroad

National code (a)	Seller code (b)	Item NO. (c)	Brief Description of Medical Supplies (a) (b)		Quantity Offered & physical unit	Country of origin	Price per physical unit (Bidder may permissible Currency)				Total Price on CIP at Kimada warehouses (USD) 3x5(d)
			Product	Unit back size			CIP price (Bidder may insert place of destination) (a)	DDP at End-user, site (b)	Incidental services as defined in schedule of Requirement (c)	DDP at End-user, site & Incidental Series (d) = (b)+(c)	
CAT-DE00-215	H749393001250	22 (A)	ROTAPRO™ Pre-Connected Burr and Advancing Device 1.25	Box of 1	597	Ireland	\$1389.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$829,233.00
	H749394671500	22 (A) alt 1	ROTAPRO™ Pre-Connected Burr and Advancing Device 1.50	Box of 1		Ireland	\$1389.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$0.00
	H749393001750	22 (A) alt 2	ROTAPRO™ Pre-Connected Burr and Advancing Device 1.75	Box of 1		Ireland	\$1389.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$0.00
	H749393002000	22 (A) alt 3	ROTAPRO™ Pre-Connected Burr and Advancing Device 2.00	Box of 1		Ireland	\$1389.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$0.00
	H749393002150	22 (A) alt 4	ROTAPRO™ Pre-Connected Burr and Advancing Device 2.15	Box of 1		Ireland	\$1389.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$0.00
	H749393002250	22 (A) alt 5	ROTAPRO™ Pre-Connected Burr and Advancing Device 2.25	Box of 1		Ireland	\$1389.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$0.00
	H749393002380	22 (A) alt 6	ROTAPRO™ Pre-Connected Burr and Advancing Device 2.38	Box of 1		Ireland	\$1389.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$0.00
	H749393002500	22 (A) alt 7	ROTAPRO™ Pre-Connected Burr and Advancing Device 2.50	Box of 1		Ireland	\$1389.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$0.00
	H802228240022	22 (B)	ROTAWIRE™ Floppy w / WIRECLIP™ Torquer	Box of 5	Ireland	\$125.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$74,625.00	
H74939309030	22 (C)	ROTAPRO CONSOLE KIT	Each	6	USA	FOC	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$0.00	

CAT-DE00-307	H74939403153500	57	Balloon™ Dilatation Device 15mmx3.5mm	Box of 1	337	Ireland	\$500.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$168,500.00
CAT-DE00-309	H74939403103000	58	WOLVERINE™ Cutting Balloon™ Dilatation Device 10mmx3mm	Box of 1	450	Ireland	\$500.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$225,000.00
CAT-DE00-311	H749393002500	59 (A)	ROTAPRO™ Pre-Connected Burr and Advancing Device 2.5	Box of 1	108	Ireland	\$1389.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$150,012.00
	H802228240022	59 (B)	ROTAWIRE™ Floppy w / WIRECLIP™ Torquer	Box of 5		Ireland	\$125.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$13,500.00
	H74939309030	59 (C)	ROTAPRO CONSOLE KIT	Each	1	USA	FOC	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$0.00
CAT-DE00-312	H749393002500	60 (A)	ROTAPRO™ Pre-Connected Burr and Advancing Device 2.5	Box of 1	163	Ireland	\$1389.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$226,407.00
	H749393001250	60 (A) Alt 1	ROTAPRO™ Pre-Connected Burr and Advancing Device 1.25	Box of 1		Ireland	\$1389.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$0.00
	H749394671500	60 (A) Alt 2	ROTAPRO™ Pre-Connected Burr and Advancing Device 1.50	Box of 1		Ireland	\$1389.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$0.00
	H749393001750	60 (A) Alt 3	ROTAPRO™ Pre-Connected Burr and Advancing Device 1.75	Box of 1		Ireland	\$1389.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$0.00
	H749393002000	60 (A) Alt 4	ROTAPRO™ Pre-Connected Burr and Advancing Device 2.00	Box of 1		Ireland	\$1389.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$0.00
	H749393002150	60 (A) Alt 5	ROTAPRO™ Pre-Connected Burr and Advancing Device 2.15	Box of 1		Ireland	\$1389.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$0.00
	H749393002250	60 (A) Alt 6	ROTAPRO™ Pre-Connected Burr and Advancing Device 2.25	Box of 1		Ireland	\$1389.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$0.00
	H749393002380	60 (A) Alt 7	ROTAPRO™ Pre-Connected Burr and Advancing Device 2.38	Box of 1		Ireland	\$1389.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$0.00
	H802228240022	60 (B)	ROTAWIRE™ Floppy w / WIRECLIP™ Torquer	Box of 5	163	Ireland	\$125.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$20,375.00
	H74939309030	60 (C)	ROTAPRO CONSOLE KIT	Each	1	USA	FOC	N/A	N/A	N/A	0.00

Grand Total of Bid price: \$ 1,707,652 USD Only, One million seven hundred seven thousand six hundred and fifty-two American dollars

Delivery Period: First Shipment will be within 4 months from receipt of your L/C in good order and partial shipment is allowed. first shipment of 30% before LC Opening, as emergency Shipment.

INCOTERMS® current edition : CIP By air freight from any airport in The Netherlands / the Exporting Country to Baghdad International airport then to Kimadia warehouses by truck.

Beneficiary:

